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APPLICATION N©Q AP /4053

DatedJanuary 2, 1Y 46
Received January 15, 19 46
Granted February 12,19 46

MEMBERSHIP N2 4053

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant. . Hoxry Ray Ney ........................ Chapter Viest Virginia, ...
dddress of applicant. 710. Hawley. Bullding, Fheeling, Vest Virginia..............
Applicant proposed by. .. Villiam H. Grant, Jr. . and.... Louis D. Schmidt
A pplication received with check for $..10:00.  on... .. ... ... ... ... January 15, 19 46
Application returned for correction. ..................... e 9 .

Application in due order on

Record of registration, Form 839, Sent . (¥i.Vg)Jan.. .28 19 46, Received. 19 .
(Ohio)Jan. 28,1946 February 4, 1946

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
(a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon....................... 19..., on 19 .
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron.................. Jdanuary 28, 19 46,
Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission -

it et ap plioaks b idented received on. ... ... ... ... ... January 15, 19 L&
No report from chapter executive committee on. .. ............cv'uunnn. . 19
Application sent to The Board of Examinerson.......................... February 5, 19 46
The Board of Examiners reported on application on...................... February 5, 19 46
Applicant was admitted on...... ... ... ... ...ttt februery 12, 19 46 ‘
Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

BO PrOPOSETS O ... ... ..ot itte e eaneneranensneenenneenns February 12, 19 46.
Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §..............

returned to applicant om. ... ... .. ... ... it eeaeean 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Harry Ray Nay
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Tegt Virginia Chapter.

Date FebI’Llary 12’ 19 46 ..W—.g*_&m.

Secretary
(a)
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2. State whether a
natural or a nat-
uralized citizen.

4. State whether
residence or office
address.

5. State wlullm-
as a practicing
anhlmt, a Seach-
er, a public off-
cial, ete.

A PR 1A

W“AID

APPLICATION NQ

ORIGINAL

Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My foll nameis  Herry Ray Nay | | I

2.1ama  ngtural citizenof United States of America

3. My legal residence is in the City of Martins Ferry, Ohio,Route # 1 :
County of " Belmont State of Ohio _ :

4. My address in The Institute records will be
Number 7710 Bmx Hawley Building
Cy  Wheeling _ » S West Birginia
5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as a practising architect
6. I desire to be a member of the West Virginia , _ Chapter.
7. I declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations

thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practices

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

" 9. I enclose my check for $ 10, 00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my

understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

Date Jan, 2 19 [+6 .

g,?(ﬂ?: thifu

File this original with The Secretary of
The American Institute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The
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10. Date of birth Jan.3,1896

(State or States) By Examination

West Virginia
Certificate No.57

(a) Ihold a Certificate No.

STATISTICS

Place of birth . Mannington, West Virginie

- 11. T am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State or States) By Exemption

Ohio

Certificate No. 964

EDUCATION

of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Mennington High School,

Mennington, West Virginia

Carnegie Institute ofiTechnology, Pittsburg, Penn.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Draftsman
n

1"
"
"

L

1914-1915

1914-1915
1917-1919
1919-1919
1919-1921

1921-1922

Andrew C. Lyomns,
Homboe & Lafferty,
C.H. Snider .

J.C. Burchinal
Consolidation
Coal Company

T.T. Sansbury

Fairmont, West Virginia
Clarksburg, West Virginisa
Fairmont, West Virginia
Fairmont, West Virginie

Fairmont, West Virginis
Parkersburg, West Virginis
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as 2 member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

Partner C.H. Snider & Harry R. Nay 1922-1623
Individual Practice Harry R. Nay . 1923-1934

Building Commissoner o . 1930-1932
Distritt Recénditioning ‘

Supervisor H.0.L.C. U.S Gov. 1934-1936
Individual Practice | 1936-1946

Parkersburg, West Va,
Parkersburg, West Va.
Parkersburg, West Va.

Wheeling, West Va.
Wheeling, West Va.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of . Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of ‘ Chapter from to
19. Member of State Associationin  West Virginiae . from 1940 to 19L5

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have én(f:yn the applicapt for 213 years. I have known the appl\x;f?t
e T4 L 8 Y
'Signed . V . /4 . Signed .
possr ) Vo Iio/.lg-
Wh ﬁd/q_q/ Wﬂ - ?M 3

R o fori b
/A

ﬁdfﬁ"ci/
.(/a.:

Addrass /

207 Wl “‘3’““":%

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.

L Address
i

ﬂﬁ/%ﬁ

| Y
M:ﬂ"“'")“w Jé ﬁﬂég{é‘?




OFFICERS
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LTER F. MARTENS, PRESIDENT
o FORT HILL
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Pl or

ALBERT F. TUCKER, VICE-PRESIDENT
816 FIFTH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA

JAMES L. MONTGOMERY, F.A.LA.
R ’
D,oy

i [ AL 1
OJAR LY A

ROBERT H. DALEY, SEC’Y-TREAS.
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
P. O. Box 893

WEST VIRGINIA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

January 8, 1945

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

1741 New York Avenue, N. W.

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

T am malling you, enclosed herewith,
application for membership in the Institute of
Mr. Harry Ray Nay, applicantd check in the amount
of Ten Dollars (%$10.00) and supporting resolution
of the Executive Committee of the West Virginia
Chapter.

I trust that this application is in
order and that it will be placed before the Board
of Examiners at an early date.

Yours very truly,

ﬁobert H. Daley, Seg'y
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AP N¢
4053

Lidac-Sa S ¥ S e b Ve S Yo S Ya Y
BTATE OF OHIO

RECEIVED

: :
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS g JAN 311246 g
3 §.

Tue OcracoNn, WasHiNgTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS

OF
ARCHITECTS
RECORD OF REGISTRATION L il

OF
Harry Ray Nay, Wheeling, West Virginia

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Columbus, Ohio '

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing In your state, '

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein,

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

Date January 28’ 19 46 af.ugnu.du e N Qom“w:nr_. .

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yos (8'30-54)
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?............. No___or by exemption? Exemption
3. What was the scope of the examination?
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4. What was the period of the examination P.......... days. Written examination hours; Oral examina-

tion hours.
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

.................. Ne. 1s 80, give Certificate NOu....wecmeerarmorece seres
6. Date of last registration Dedpmbér 5.1948 Registration No....ccouuun... 964 .. Is i current?.....S08..

v ' ((Sjméture rétary of Board)
\ Executive’ Secretary

Date 1-31-46 = Ohio State Board of Examiners of Architects

(Name of Board)
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fe et 1 G
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
' TuE Ocracon, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Harry Ray Nay, Wheeling, West Va.
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Fairmont, West Virginia

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant,

if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects,

must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Wil you please answer the followin questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
g g

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files. '

Date...J2NUATY. 28s.....19..46 Qerandas € . Roluiswan mme

Secretary

—

. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?,..z‘:.@.s. ......... BBy XeXRPEOREK...........

3. What was the scope of the examination?..2 ﬁﬁyﬂ af.. 2. hours.and. 1 dﬁy of..12. hours
Full. .examinatian s—obructural Desi gn.,.Architschtural. Desi &N,
Specificati ons.,..Law,. Ethics,. Spell ing,. Hi stary.

4. What was the period of the examination?.......3. - days. .Written examination...28 hours; GrAXe&IminaX
EXXXXXXXXEGRX LD1s_was Bhe requirsment in 1921 which was the year

5. When examined, did applic‘gg %ax;léaawceygﬁbgte x;%x‘rjf %E %gt?onal Council of Architectural Registra

tion Boards?

~mREELET I so, give Certificate No....mommmomm-
6. Date of last registration .Tuly 30....1945.. Registration Now.. 2.7 o Is it current?.... L.ES.,
Ol ooy
(S'ignature o.f Secretary / Board)
Date....Bebruary 5 ;.46 West Virginia Board of Architects.

(Name of Board)



. BROCKER, PRESIDENT
, 5. MAPLE AVENUE
SREENSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

(AWRENCE C. WOLFE, VIGE PRESIDENT
A 119 E. MONTGOMERY AVENUE

JAMES K. HESS, SECRETARY
BESSEMER BUILDING

DIRECTORS
DAHLEN K. RITCHEY, 1959 - 1961
HERBERT C. DOUDEN, 1960 - 1962
JOHN PEKRUHN, 1961 - 1963

GERTRUDE M. WEBER, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
1401 KEYSTONE BLDG. - PHONE GR 1.9548

JOHN SCHURKO, TREASURER
100 ROSS STREET

PITTSBURGH CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

May 26, 1961

Miss FLORENCE H.GERVAIS

Heap, MeEMBERSHEP DEPARTHENT

THE AMERECAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECGTS
THE OcTAGON - [735 New York AVENUE NeWe
WasHinGgTON 6, D.Ce

Dear Miss GERVA1SS

HARRY RAY NAY, PeOeBox [06], WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA,
wHO | BELIEVE 1S A MEMBER OF THE WEST VIRGINTA CHAPTER, HAS IN-
DICATED THAT HE WOULD LIKE TO BELONG TO THE PLTTSBURGH CHAPTER.
HE STATES HE 186 CLOSER TO PITTSBURGH THAN HE I8 TO THE USUAL
MEETING PLACE OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CHAPTER AND ALS8O HAS FREQUENT
REASONS TO VISIT PITTSBURGH.

WouLD YOU BE KIND ENOUGH TO WRITE TO HIM TELLING HIM OF
THE NEGESSARY STEPS IN ORDER THAT HE MIGHT HAVE HES MEMBERSHIP
TRANSFERRED TO THE PITTSBURGH CHAPTER, THE MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEE OF THE PITTSBURGH CHAPTER HAVE INDICATED THAT THEY
WOULD BE GLAD TO HAVE HIM TRANSFER TO OUR CHAPTER.

Yours VERY TRULY,

) /,/-\»\ o

) ) 7

RJB:L /X
ReJ 4BROGKER—PRESTOENT

PITTSBURGH CHAPTER Al .Ae
CcC ( ) Miss GERTRUDE MeWEBER ;7
( ) MRe HaRRY RAY Nav
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HARRY RAY NAY, A L A

Apehitoet —_—

Momber American Institute of Architacts
731 MARKET STREET

January 3, 1974 WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

The American Institute of Architects
Pittshurg Chapter

Benedum~Trees Building

Pittsburg, Pa, 15222

Attention William L, Warmb, President .

Dear Mr. Wurmb:

I wish to inform that I have closed my office
for general practice in Wheeling,West Va. and
here-~after will act as a consultant to somne of
my former clients.

I will therefore establish myself in an annex studio
to my rural home in Ohio,

Although I will still retain my national affilation
with A.I,A,, I wish to with draw my membership with
The American Institute of Architects,Pittsburg,
Chapter and The Pennsylvahia Society.

My New Address:
Harry Ray Nay A.I,A,

Box 611 R,F.D. # 1
Bridgeport, Ohio 43912

Very truly yours,
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“MEMORANDUM

Date: February 11, 1974

. To: | Mary Heindl
o« . Robert W, Meler
From:  Maureen Marx

- Res Harry Ray Nay, AlA

»" :,Amrdinq to our records, Mr.Nay is 78 years old

and has been a2 member since 1946.

" We think the best thing to do is send him an appli~

cation for membership emeritus. One is enclosed
which Mary might want to pass along to him.

MM:hrs

Enclosure




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

/ﬁ/-ﬁm

F
£6 o 9 97

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for
Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

] | am more than 70 years of age.
[ I'am 60 years of age, retired, and not engaged in architecture.
(] 1'am unable to engage in architecture.

I have been in good standing in the Institute and the Pittsburg}\ Chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.
since July 1, 1967 (see below)

Date Feb. 22 1974 %W/Zzﬂ Wﬂf/

(A}Bﬁs Full Signgyé—rn Ink) %

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, the Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.

Note: I became a corporate member of the Institute February 12, 1948 and was

assigned.tovibe West Virginia Chapter. pecause of distance and ' . -

time involved.I reguested a t¥ahsfer,granted July 1, 1967



Benedum-Trees Building
Pittsburgh

Pennsylvania

15222

412/471-9548

Note: Mr. Nw@m
y 25, 1974

died on

te Member

| Mrs. Harry Roy Nay
Box 611 R.F.D.#1
Bridgeport, Ohlo 43912
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STIT!

figers:
WillEm L. Wurmb,

ent
%eg‘]. Ross.
fistwice president
Chaffes L. Desmone,
¢hd vice president
lgh J. Murovich,
secrtary
Jbseph L. Pellis,
reaurer

Chapter Directors:
Frank M. Highberger
Jean L. Misner

E. MacDonald Erwin
Thomas B. Trebilcock
Clarence E. Klaus, Jr.

PSA Directors:
Michael Chirigos
Derek Martin
Alvin F. Schafer

Executive Secretary:
Miss Mary Heindl!

Student Representative:

August 29, 1974

Dear Mrs. Nay:

The Chapter Membership has awarded a memorial contribution to the
Stewart L. Brown Scholarship Fund in tribute to your husbond, Hamry

Ray Nay.

We are all enhanced by his many professiona! ond clvic achlevements
ond we share your grief in bereavement.

The recorded history of his service to the Pittsburgh Chapter, the
Pennsyivanla Soclety of Architects and the Institute will survive as on
enduring testimonial to the mon and his deeds.

Please do not hesitate to call upon us when the neesd to do so orises.

Sincerely,

Ralph J. Murovich, AlA
Secretory

RIM:mih

The
American
Institute

of Architects:
Pittsburgh
Chapter
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WEST VIRGJ,%A CHAPTER OF AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS' ¢ /%

BALDWIN MEMORIAY, ARCHIVE '
of Americsn Architects

Name: Harry Ray Nay of (Adress) P.0.Box 1061, Wheeling, West Virginia

.Born: at Manﬁington, West Vifginia

Parents: Danial C and Sarsh Thomas Nay, Mannington West Virginia
Married: Gertrude Snider, of Mannington, West Va, on September 8, 1917,
Children: Rebecca Nay Narick, 4317 Dakota St. FPittsburg 13. Pa.

Edueation: Grade and High School Mannington, W.va. Attended Cernegie Institute of
- Technology, Pittsburg, Pa.

e

Training end Pracic as Principal: (Firm Names, Places Dates Specialization)

C.H. Sxd&er Architect, 210 Professional Bldg. Fairmont W.Va, May 1915-1919 Draftsman,

. Consolidation Coal Co., Fairmont W.Va 1919 to 1920, Designing & Spec., writer.

Harry Ray Nay, Registered Architect, (First to pass the examination at the beginning
of the West Va, State registeration 1aw) 1922-1934, Parkersburg, West Va,
Reconditining Division H.0.L.C. U,S. Government, District Supervisor, Wheeling, W.Va,
1934-1936.

Harry Ray Nay, Registered Architect 1936-1949,Wheeling, West Va,

Nay and Shaw, Architects,{Harry Rey Hay & Ray 4Allen Shaw) 1949-1951

Professional Membership and Service (Institute and Chapter Activities:) Teaching

Vie. President West Virginia Chapter American Institute of Architects 1946-47

"PreSlden'b fn n . 4 ] 1948_49

Education Committee on Standards for School house Construction, West Va, 1950
State Building Code Committe
Teaching Blue Print Reading Y.M.C.A. Parkersburg, West Va,

" _Registered in Ohio, and Indisns.

N,
N

Other Affiliations: (Religious, Fraternal, Political, Social)

Member of Elks, Wheeling, W.Va, United Commercial Travelers, Kiwanis, American
Institute of Architects. Ohio Society of Architects, West Virginia Chspter A.I.A.
First Christian Church, Wheeling, West Va,

1923 to 1934, Deacon then Elder, First Christisn Church, Parkersburg, W.Va,

Supt. Junior. Department Sunday School 12 years Christins Church, Parkersburg, W.Va,

.;

WPublic;Serv1ce: (Civil and Military: Community, State, Nationsl.)

Ohio Valley Board of Trzade,
President Sunset Height Improvement Association 2 years (Charter Member)
Trustee Sunset Heights Improvement Association 3 years,
\
Published Materials:

City of Parkersburg, West Va. Building Code v
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General Background: (Personal Characteristics and Accokplishments: Intrest,
Digressions, Travels, Frindships, Sidelights, Honors, and awards)

Wood work, Modeling, Gardening, Travel and Reading.
Branch Office, Weirton West Va. 1936 until closed by 2nd World War,

Buyer of component parts for Bofors Anti Air Craft guns for Navy during
2nd, World War, .

Principal Commissions:

Contintental Roll & Steel Foundry Compeny 1942, Céntral Heating Plent, Utility Bldg.
0il Storage, Fire House & Test Bldg. Steel Furnace Locker Room, Plancor Heat ¥ontrol
Shower-Locker Bldg, Alteration to Main Office Bldg,

~ Board of Education, Ohio County, Addition to Wheeling High School, Addition to West

Liberty High, Adminstration Bldg. and Storsge Bldg, Gymnasium, West Liberty W.Va.

American Leigon Post, Moundsville, W,Va, Leigon\Home.

Addition to Court House Marshsall County. NS :

Health Center, Hancock County, New Cumberlend, West Va, : :

Reese Theatre, Cameron, West Va, . Heihle Theatre, Parkersburg, West Va,

City of Parkersburg, West Va, Fire Stations No.l-2-3-4. Water works dept bldg.,

Camden Clark Hospital Addition, Band Shell at City Park other Park Bldg.s

Ankrom Deiry, Parkersburg, W.Va, Warwood Dairy, Wheeling, West Va,

United Brethern Church, Marietta Ohio, First Chbistime Church, Parkersburg, West Va,

Board of Education Wood County, Neal Scliool, Jefferson School, MtdhnléyVQym. Park Gym,
Emmerson School, . Lincoln Grade School Summner Gym, -

Mason Coﬁnty Schools: Leon, Wshemma High Add. Beech Hill, Beahl, Ordnance Addition,
Letart Grade School, .

Physical Education Building, Shepherd College, Shepherdstown West Va.
Men's Dormitory, Shepherdstown, West Va. Shepherd College.

Gymnasium and Insdustrisl Arts Bldg., Marshall County Board of Edu cationy
Moundsville, West Va, : : :

Service Center and Storage U.S. Government, National Guards, Moundsville,W.Va,

Many fine Residence, in Wheeling, Marietta, Ohio, and Parkersburg and Weirton
West Va. '
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